507180070 03/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7226916

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VICKI L. JAMES			12/04/2008	
JEFFREY JAY ERDMANN			12/17/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	METAV	ANTE CORPORATION		
		ANTE CORPORATION EST BROWN DEER ROAD		
Name:		EST BROWN DEER ROAD		
Name: Street Address:	4900 WI	EST BROWN DEER ROAD UKEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17195155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	408-4400			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	20240	2024084000			
Email:	Jerri.Hitchcock@finnegan.com				
Correspondent Name:	It Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP				
Address Line 1:	901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW				
Address Line 4:	WASI	HINGTON, D.C. 20001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11360.0400-04000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JERRI HITCHCOCK			
SIGNATURE:		/Jerri Hltchcock/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/16/2022			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=InventorstoMetavante#page1.tif					
ource=InventorstoMetavante#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vicki L. James and Jeffrey Jay Erdmann, have made a certain invention and/or discovery (hereinafter the "Invention") for which we have made an application for Letters Patent, which application may be identified as Serial No. $\frac{12/344,954}{12/344,954}$, filed $\frac{Dec. 29, 2008}{12008}$ and entitled:

E-COUPON SETTLEMENT AND CLEARING PROCESS

WHEREAS, Metavante Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 4900 West Brown Deer Road, Milwaukee, WI 53223-2422, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Metavante Corporation and said assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to issue and recover for any and all such applications of Patents or other similar foreign officials to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or other patent offices for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this Assignment this 4 day of December 2008.

GNATURE)

155

On this <u>H</u> day of <u>Difference</u> 2008, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Vicki L. James who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of My Commission: PFK mart

Page 1 of 2

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Jeffer Jeg. Shar (STGNATURE)

STATE OF WI))ss. <u>M./way (Cer</u> COUNTY)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin (SEAL)

My Commission: expires January 8,2012



{00213344.DOC /}

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059279 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 02/20/2022